

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

IA 50041/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 10464-10465/2018

VIJAY PRASAD SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY CO
OPERATIVES DEPARTMENT GOVT. OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 28-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Heman Jain, Adv.
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kapil Joshi, Adv.
M/S. Knc, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2. The Ld. Advocate, Mr.Aakash Bhan, appearing on behalf of Mr.Rohit K. Singh, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent Nos.1 and 2. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3, 5 and 7 but none has entered appearance.

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent No.4 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent No.6.
List again on 4.10.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
28.8.2018