

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

IA 50041/2018, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 10464-10465/2018

VIJAY PRASAD SHARMA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY CO  
OPERATIVES DEPARTMENT GOVT. OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

)

Date : 06-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hemant Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Saif Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kapil Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhed Parikh, Adv.  
M/S. Knc, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity, vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 have not been filed. Further opportunity to file counter affidavit is declined. Vakalatnama may be filed.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.3 for filing counter affidavit.

Opportunity to respondent No.4 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.5 and 7 but none has entered appearance.

Service is not complete on respondent No.6. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submitted that he wants to delete the name of respondent No.6 and seeks time to file application in this regard. If application is filed, be processed as per rules else fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent No.6 within two weeks.

List again on 6.2.2019.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar