

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 19466/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 10464-10465/2018

VIJAY PRASAD SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY CO  
OPERATIVES DEPARTMENT GOVT. OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 09-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR  
Mr. Saif Ali, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Knc, AOR

Mr. Kapil Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the submissions made, the name of respondent  
no.6 is ordered to be deleted from the array of parties, at the  
risk of the petitioners. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER