

ITEM NO.30

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10464-10465/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-11-2016 in DBCSA No.471/2016 22-01-2018 in DBWR No.10/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

VIJAY PRASAD SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY CO
OPERATIVES DEPARTMENT GOVT.OF RAJASTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With applns for condonation of delay in filing counter affidavit exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

Date : 14-02-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv
Mr. Mahinder Singh Hura, Adv.
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR
Mr. Rusheet Saluja, Adv.
Mr. Divjot Singh Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Saif Ali, Adv
Mr. Pushpendra S. Bhadoriya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr Adv.
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

M/S. Knc, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 21.02.2022 at the end of the Board.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master