

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10464-10465/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-11-2016 in DBCSA No. 471/2016 22-01-2018 in DBWR No. 10/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

VIJAY PRASAD SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN THROUGH THE PRINCIPAL
SECRETARY CO OPERATIVES DEPARTMENT
GOVT. OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-05-2022 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR (Mentioned by)
Mr. Mahinder Singh Hura, Adv.
Ms. Rusheet Saluja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
M/S. Knc, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date, i.e.

10.05.2022.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master