

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10464-10465/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-11-2016 in DBCSA No.471/2016 22-01-2018 in DBWR No.10/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

VIJAY PRASAD SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 57286/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING COUNTER AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 57288/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 39300/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 50041/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 57287/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 39299/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Mahinder Singh Hura, Adv.
Mr. Jasmeet Singh, AOR
Ms. Rusheet Saluja, Adv.
Mr. Divjot Singh Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Saif Ali, Adv.
Mr. Pushpendra Singh Bhadoriya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kapil Joshi, Adv.
M/S. Knc, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing Mr.Gaurav Agrawal learned counsel for the petitioner and Dr.Manish Singhvi, learned ASG appearing for the State of Rajasthan, we are of the opinion that the judgment of the High Court does not warrant interference.

The Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Assistant Registrar